Groton Pond People Directory as of September 2025

Name
Adams, Mike
Alexander, Allen & Mary
Ames, Rita & Gary Downer
Babic, Don & Sharon
Babic, Don & Sharon
Bell, Christine & Clay
Benson, Bryant & Susie
Big Deer Campground
Biggs, Melvin & Marsha
Birchmore, Chris & Lisa
Bird, Evelyn*®
Boisvert,
Boisvert, Elsie
Boisvert, Ellie
Boisvert, Rick
Bostrom, Jim & Lois
Boulder Beach
Braig, Peter
Brimblecombe, Robert & Gloria
Brooklyn, Rebecca
Brousseau, Richard
Burrell, Kevin & Jean Lund

Bushey, Becky & Wayne

Caputo, Nick

Carr, Priscilla & Jay Stewart
Casey, Dennis

Cavusoglu, Huseyin & Robin

Chase, Dean & Deb

Camp Address
068A
137 Spoor Rd
740 West Shore Dr
75 Frost Rd
75 Frost Rd
32 Greenwood Dr
1102 West Shore
Big Deer
81 West Shore Dr Ext.
738 West Shore
278 French Rd

233 French Rd

238 French Rd

233 French Rd

22 Pond View Lane
2278 Boulder Beach Rd
816 Boulder Beach Rd
668 Sunrise Drive

1072 West Shore Dr
151 Sawmill Road

77 Coons’ Corner

95 Starboard Dr.

VT State ANR

97 West Shore Dr Ext
83 Bealine Drive
1006 West Shore

121 Bealine Drive

Camp No. Camp Phone

21
91
46
47
118
80
n/a
102
92
108
120
114
115
115
129
13
054C
61
82
133
18

56

n/a
104
33
083-4
36

584-3447
584-3106
584-4862
584-3749
584-3749

584-3490
584-3472
584-4835

584-3027

584-3834

584-3834
584-4442
584-3823
584-4663
584-3403

n/a
Becky-802-371-
7421 Wayne-802-
486-9220

751-9016
584-3500

Dean 291- 2556
Deb 291 2556

Camp Name

The Dutch Cottage
Knot Enuf Thyme
So-Ko-Z
Whip-O-Will

Pine Point

Sunrise Camp

Jet Lag

Bide-A-Wee

WayBec and Relax

Loon View



Clark, Dan & Lois

Clark, Steve & Donna
Clough, David & Eva
Connolly, Gerard & Joan
Coville, Jim & Shelly
Coxon, Matt

Curry, Michael & Roland
Daley, Jim & Anna
Darling, John

Demers, Bob and Sue
DeRoo, Paul

Derrien, Sonja

Desilets, Jon & Sandy
Dexter, Marty

Dexter, Marty

Diamond, Joe & Linda

Donath, David & Cathy
Dugas, John

Eastman, Alan & Terri
Edson, Dean & Barbara
Edson, Dean & Barbara
Erhard, Steve & Jade
Famosi, Peggy
Farquharson, Kirk & Ellen
Forest Country Store
Franks, Lois

Gale, Kyle

Gandin, Butch & Judy
Gherardi, Mark, Martha & Max
Gillander, llene

Goodine, Allen & Jessica

128 Hooper Road
179 So Sunrise Drive
522 West Shore

117 So Sunrise Drive
499 Lakeside Drive
582 Stillwater Rd

21 Hosmer Brook Rd
834 Boulder Beach Rd
33 Greenwood

50 Sawmill Road
524 Sunset Trail

56 Pond View Lane
550 Sunset Trail

608 West Shore Dr
592 West Shore

151 Duckett Drive

71 Bealine Drive

446 Sunset Trail

164 Log Pile Lane
530 Hoot Holler Road
658 Sunrise Drive
535 Lakeside Drive
499 Lakeside Drive
212 Windy Drive

780 Boulder Beach Rd
1074 West Shore Dr
242 French Road

38 Hosmer Brook Rd
328 French Road
648 Sunrise Road

95 Lord Drive

28
75
98
74
123
67
41
054B
113
134A

126
06A
95
96

40

31
10
015A

062-3
122
123

95
81
112
044-5
107
64
53

584-3953

772-299-8580 Shantee Point

584-3873
584-3266
584-3001
584-4071
584-3062
584-3813

584-3552
584-3776

Joe 617-645-

2949 Linda 781-

956-4544

584-3389
584-3385
584-3731
584-3272
584-3883
584-3552
584-3266
584-4028
584-4899

584-3724
584-3832
584-3141

584-4366

Camp Wildwood

Cole Mine
Tucker Inn

Trolle Hos
Rocky Point

Loon's Nest

Ho-Hum
Trollebo

Touch n Go

Timberwind
Greystone



Goodrich, Bobby
Gorman, Sean & Alison
Griffith, Gary

Guare, Paul (Peggy)
Gundy, Scott & Jennifer
Guy, Dick & Nancy
Hammell, Elizabeth
Hebel, Carolyn

House, Jim & Paula
Jalbert, Dave

Johnson, Joan & William
Johnson, Ray & Donna
Johnson, Ray & Donna
Johnson, Ray & Donna
Kane , Bill

Lamberti, Ron & Judith
Lamberton, Milt & Juelle*
LaRosa, John & Joyce
LaRosa, John & Joyce
LaRosa, John & Joyce
LaRosa, Tex & Elaine*
Lee, David

Lindley, Sean

Lindsay, Ann

Lindsay, Doug
Livingston, Heather & Mitch

Lund, Jean

Lyon, Peter & Jan
Lyon, Peter & Jan
Magnan, John & Elaine

180 Hooper Road
484 West Shore Dr
189 Lakeside Drive
656 West Shore

29 Hosmer Brook
109 Bealine Drive
241 So Sunrise Road
494 Sunrise Drive
204 Log Pile Lane
400 Sunset Trail

75 So Sunrise Drive
65 Johnson Drive
65 Johnson Drive
65 Johnson Drive
Upper Valley Grill
556 Sunset Trail
482 Lakeside Drive

43 ColdWater Brook Rd

83 Coons’ Corner
532 Hoot Holler
522 Hoot-Holler Rd
530 West Shore

54 Bealine Drive

75 So Sunrise Drive
75 So Sunrise Drive
50 Pond View Lane
136 Hooper Road
77 Coons’ Corner
794 West Shore
848 West Shore
274 French Road

23

99-100 584-4484

n/a
93
42
35
79
71

14

010A

73
48
49
50
n/a

124-5
20A
19

97
32
73
73
127
27
18
90
89
109

584-4792
584-3625

603-359-3275

584-3742
584-3282
584-3600

584-3738
584-3738
584-3738
584-3101

584-3818
584-4455
584-4458
584-3810
584-3632

584-3055

584-3168

n/a

584-3020
584-3020
584-3642

West Shore Camp
Looney Bin

Point View

Rocky Bay Point
Mein Lohn

Astenrogen (The Lindsay Camp)
Kincora Cottage (Tu-Kum-Tu)
Sunrise

Suits-Us

Stillbrook
Wingwood
The Red Camp

Astenrogen (The Lindsay Camp)
Astenrogen (The Lindsay Camp)

Owl's Nest



Marchant, Todd & Caroline
Marr, Clifton & Marcella
Martell, Bob & Lori

Martin, Adam

Martin, Charles & Doris
Martin, Nancy

Mcabe, Daniel & Vanessa Vincent

McDonnell, Gail & Kevin
Morris, Steve

Nicol, Roland & Tricia
Ocampo, James
O’Grady, Mike

Odell, Brian

Odell, Kendall Jr.

Odell, Randall

Olsen, Fred & Marianne
Page, Deane & Bing
Page, Gordon

Page, Tom & Janet
Palmer Family

Pare, Francis & Suzanne
Park, Jenn and Alex
Paton, Bill & Julia
Perkins, Judy Rossi & Brian
Perreault, Kevin & Lisa
Puffer, Janet

Allen, Steve & Wendy
Reader, Rusty
Redmond, Fred & Eileen
Reed, Dot

Reichard, Clinton & Carol
Reichard, Clinton & Carol

642 West Shore Dr
540 Sunrise Drive
500 Sunset Trail
122 Log Pile Lane
122 Log Pile Lane
242 French Road
174 French Rd

6 Pond View Lane

24&26 Boulder Beach Rd

21 Hosmer Brook Rd
544 | akeside Drive
223 So Sunrise Drive
982 West Shore Dr
982 West Shore Dr
982 West Shore Dr
508 Lakeside Drive
195 Windy Drive

95 Bealine Dr

198 Windy Drive

231 Sawmill Drive

71 French Rd

294 Lakeside Dr

110 Bealine Drive
632 Sunrise Drive
210 So Sunrise Drive
41 Jack Frost Drive
109 Starboard Drive
152 Hooper Road
1052 Boulder Beach Rd
274 French Road

71 Lord Drive

83 Lord Drive

94
69

17
17
112

130
058A-B
41
121
78
85
85
85
122A
002A.5
34
002A
135

37
65
77
111
057-8
26
040A
109
51
52

584-4892
584-3230
584-4037

249-9770
584-3724

584-3732

584-3572

584-4201

584-3311
584-3390

222-6155
584-3261
584-3022
584-4048
584-4896
584-3838
584-4807

584-3543
584-3543

Engelhof

Plainfield Camp
The Log Pile
The Log Pile

Prime Time

Camp Muffet
Camp Muffet
Camp Muffet

G&G's
Tucked In
Lily Pad
Paton Place

Holiday

Flying Horse

Winchris
Rockhaven



Rice, Carrie & Justin

Ricker, Bob & Mears, Chris
Ricker, Tom

Ringen, Rob and Becky

Rivers, Mike & Jackie

Rossi, Connie

Rossi, Cindy

Rossi, Chris

Rudd, Diane

Russo-Savage, Stuart & Donna
Schaarschmidt,Goober & Ashley White
Schaarschmidt,Goober & Ashley White
Sieben, Tom & Debbie

Sloan, Stanley

Smith, Dana

Smith, Dwaine & Susan Pelkey

Smith, Lla

Smith, Ronald & David
Smith, Randy & Debbie
Smith-Rohrberg, Karen
Smith, Stevie & Family
Snetsinger, Bob & Brenda
Soutar, Jim & Marcia*
Spencer, Dave & Nancy

Spoor, Cindy

Sprague, Bill & Darlene
Starr, Bob & Edith

State of Vermont

Stewart, Jay & Priscilla Carr
Stillwater Camp Ground

70 Hosmer Brook Dr
91 Starboard Drive
71 Starboard Drive
520 Sunset Trail
177 Sawmill Road
612 Sunrise Drive
61 Duckett Drive

59 So Sunrise Drive
160 Hooper Road
201 So Sunrise Drive
398 Sunset Trail
348 Sunset Trail
562 Sunset Trail
710 Sunrise Drive
143 Spoor Rd

119 Spoor Road

127 Duckett Drive

143 West Shore Dr Ext
29 West Shore Drive Ext
520 Sunrise Drive

567 Lakeside Drive

161 West Shore Dr Ext
168 Hooper Road

194 Log Pile Lane

105 Spoor Road

95 West Shore Dr Ext
850 West Shore Dr

97 West Shore Dr Ext
44 Stillwater Rd

43
054A
54

134
66
38
72
25
76
11
12

005A
60
22

020B

39
105
101

70
119
106

24

15

20

103
88

104
59

802-233-6860
584-4008
508-826-2434
584-4140
584-3275
584-3085
584-3201
584-3475
584-4229
424-0369
584-3240 The Dog House
584-3354

584-3665

584-4230

Susan-
Dwaine

802-578-2837
802-578-2596

802-476-3019

584-4022

584-3143

d

584-3740 Snets Inn
584-3878 Good Times
802-424-6340 Big Fern

Cindy 202-744-8324
Dale 202-744-8356
584-3030 Medawisla
584-4779 Northstarr

Lone Pine Camp
584-3822

Looney Bin 603-448-4343 (cell)



Tewksbury, Brent & Kimberly
Thorenson, Dale

Todd, Milt & Windy
Valentine, John & Jane
Valentine, John & Jane
Walker, Daniel

Walker, Joe & Colleen
Walker, Ann

Webb, Lee

Webb, Lee

Weinrich, Doug & Carol
Welch, Michael & De-Ann
Welch, Peter & Alana
Wheeler, Joyce
Winchester, Matt
Wuenschel, Faith
Youker, Susan

896 West Shore Dr
105 Spoor Road

25 Jack Frost Drive
88 Hooper Drive

88 Hooper Drive
499 Lakeside Drive
499 Lakeside Drive
982 West Shore Dr
115 Sawmill Drive
137 Sawmill Drive
127 Duckett Drive
192 Windy Drive
130 Log Pile Lane
520 Sunrise Drive
34 Pond View Lane
932 West Shore

75 So Sunrise Drive

87
20
110
29
30
123
123
85
131
132
39
002B
16
68
128
86
73

584-3011
584-3174
584-4765
802-249-4127

584-3266
584-3266

584-3278
584-3278

584-3231
584-3216
584-4813

584-4949

Twin Rocks

Sunset Cottage

Camp Muffet
Snug Harbor
Otto's Grotto

Frog Rock

Braeloch
Astenrogen (The Lindsay Camp)



