

Groton Pond People Directory as of September 2025

Name	Camp Address	Camp No.	Camp Phone	Camp Name
Adams, Mike	068A		584-3447	
Alexander, Allen & Mary	137 Spoor Rd	21	584-3106	The Dutch Cottage
Ames, Rita & Gary Downer	740 West Shore Dr	91	584-4862	Knot Enuf Thyme
Babic, Don & Sharon	75 Frost Rd	46	584-3749	So-Ko-Z
Babic, Don & Sharon	75 Frost Rd	47	584-3749	Whip-O-Will
Bell, Christine & Clay	32 Greenwood Dr	118		
Benson, Bryant & Susie	1102 West Shore	80	584-3490	Pine Point
Big Deer Campground	Big Deer	n/a	584-3472	
Biggs, Melvin & Marsha	81 West Shore Dr Ext.	102	584-4835	
Birchmore, Chris & Lisa	738 West Shore	92		Sunrise Camp
Bird, Evelyn*	278 French Rd	108	584-3027	
Boisvert,		120		
Boisvert, Elsie	233 French Rd	114	584-3834	
Boisvert, Ellie	238 French Rd	115		
Boisvert, Rick	233 French Rd	115	584-3834	
Bostrom, Jim & Lois	22 Pond View Lane	129	584-4442	Jet Lag
Boulder Beach	2278 Boulder Beach Rd	13	584-3823	
Braig, Peter	816 Boulder Beach Rd	054C	584-4663	
Brimblecombe, Robert & Gloria	668 Sunrise Drive	61	584-3403	Bide-A-Wee
Brooklyn, Rebecca	1072 West Shore Dr	82		
Brousseau, Richard	151 Sawmill Road	133		
Burrell, Kevin & Jean Lund	77 Coons' Corner	18	n/a	
Bushey, Becky & Wayne	95 Starboard Dr.	56	Becky-802-371-7421 Wayne-802-486-9220	WayBec and Relax
Caputo, Nick	VT State ANR	n/a		
Carr, Priscilla & Jay Stewart	97 West Shore Dr Ext	104		
Casey, Dennis	83 Bealine Drive	33	751-9016	
Cavusoglu, Huseyin & Robin	1006 West Shore	083-4	584-3500	Loon View
Chase, Dean & Deb	121 Bealine Drive	36	Dean 291- 2556 Deb 291 2556	

Clark, Dan & Lois	128 Hooper Road	28	584-3953	
Clark, Steve & Donna	179 So Sunrise Drive	75	772-299-8580	Shantee Point
Clough, David & Eva	522 West Shore	98		Camp Wildwood
Connolly, Gerard & Joan	117 So Sunrise Drive	74	584-3873	
Coville, Jim & Shelly	499 Lakeside Drive	123	584-3266	
Coxon, Matt	582 Stillwater Rd	67	584-3001	Cole Mine
Curry, Michael & Roland	21 Hosmer Brook Rd	41	584-4071	Tucker Inn
Daley, Jim & Anna	834 Boulder Beach Rd	054B	584-3062	
Darling, John	33 Greenwood	113	584-3813	
Demers, Bob and Sue	50 Sawmill Road	134A		
DeRoo, Paul	524 Sunset Trail	7		
Derrien, Sonja	56 Pond View Lane	126	584-3552	Trolle Hos
Desilets, Jon & Sandy	550 Sunset Trail	06A	584-3776	Rocky Point
Dexter, Marty	608 West Shore Dr	95		
Dexter, Marty	592 West Shore	96		
Diamond, Joe & Linda	151 Duckett Drive	40	Joe 617-645-2949 Linda 781-956-4544	
Donath, David & Cathy	71 Bealine Drive	31	584-3389	Loon's Nest
Dugas, John	446 Sunset Trail	10	584-3385	
Eastman, Alan & Terri	164 Log Pile Lane	015A	584-3731	
Edson, Dean & Barbara	530 Hoot Holler Road	5	584-3272	Ho-Hum
Edson, Dean & Barbara	658 Sunrise Drive	062-3	584-3883	
Erhard, Steve & Jade	535 Lakeside Drive	122	584-3552	Trollebo
Famosi, Peggy	499 Lakeside Drive	123	584-3266	
Farquharson, Kirk & Ellen	212 Windy Drive	2	584-4028	Touch n Go
Forest Country Store	780 Boulder Beach Rd	55	584-4899	
Franks, Lois	1074 West Shore Dr	81		
Gale, Kyle	242 French Road	112	584-3724	
Gandin, Butch & Judy	38 Hosmer Brook Rd	044-5	584-3832	
Gherardi, Mark, Martha & Max	328 French Road	107	584-3141	
Gillander, Ilene	648 Sunrise Road	64		Timberwind
Goodine, Allen & Jessica	95 Lord Drive	53	584-4366	Greystone

Goodrich, Bobby	180 Hooper Road	23		
Gorman, Sean & Alison	484 West Shore Dr	99-100	584-4484	
Griffith, Gary	189 Lakeside Drive	n/a	584-4792	
Guare, Paul (Peggy)	656 West Shore	93	584-3625	West Shore Camp
Gundy, Scott & Jennifer	29 Hosmer Brook	42		Looney Bin
Guy, Dick & Nancy	109 Bealine Drive	35	603-359-3275	Point View
Hammell, Elizabeth	241 So Sunrise Road	79	584-3742	Rocky Bay Point
Hebel, Carolyn	494 Sunrise Drive	71	584-3282	Mein Lohn
House, Jim & Paula	204 Log Pile Lane	14	584-3600	
Jalbert, Dave	400 Sunset Trail	010A		
Johnson, Joan & William	75 So Sunrise Drive	73		Astenrogen (The Lindsay Camp)
Johnson, Ray & Donna	65 Johnson Drive	48	584-3738	Kincora Cottage (Tu-Kum-Tu)
Johnson, Ray & Donna	65 Johnson Drive	49	584-3738	Sunrise
Johnson, Ray & Donna	65 Johnson Drive	50	584-3738	Suits-Us
Kane , Bill	Upper Valley Grill	n/a	584-3101	
Lamberti, Ron & Judith	556 Sunset Trail	6		
Lamberton, Milt & Juelle*	482 Lakeside Drive	124-5	584-3818	
LaRosa, John & Joyce	43 ColdWater Brook Rd	20A	584-4455	Stillbrook
LaRosa, John & Joyce	83 Coons' Corner	19	584-4458	Wingwood
LaRosa, John & Joyce	532 Hoot Holler	4	584-3810	The Red Camp
LaRosa, Tex & Elaine*	522 Hoot-Holler Rd	3	584-3632	
Lee, David	530 West Shore	97		
Lindley, Sean	54 Bealine Drive	32	584-3055	
Lindsay, Ann	75 So Sunrise Drive	73		Astenrogen (The Lindsay Camp)
Lindsay, Doug	75 So Sunrise Drive	73		Astenrogen (The Lindsay Camp)
Livingston, Heather & Mitch	50 Pond View Lane	127	584-3168	
	136 Hooper Road	27		Owl's Nest
Lund, Jean	77 Coons' Corner	18	n/a	
Lyon, Peter & Jan	794 West Shore	90	584-3020	
Lyon, Peter & Jan	848 West Shore	89	584-3020	
Magnan, John & Elaine	274 French Road	109	584-3642	

Marchant, Todd & Caroline	642 West Shore Dr	94	584-4892	Engelhof
Marr, Clifton & Marcella	540 Sunrise Drive	69	584-3230	
Martell, Bob & Lori	500 Sunset Trail	9	584-4037	Plainfield Camp
Martin, Adam	122 Log Pile Lane	17		The Log Pile
Martin, Charles & Doris	122 Log Pile Lane	17	249-9770	The Log Pile
Martin, Nancy	242 French Road	112	584-3724	
Mcabe, Daniel & Vanessa Vincent	174 French Rd	0		
McDonnell, Gail & Kevin	6 Pond View Lane	130	584-3732	
Morris, Steve	24&26 Boulder Beach Rd	058A-B		
Nicol, Roland & Tricia	21 Hosmer Brook Rd	41		
Ocampo, James	544 Lakeside Drive	121		
O'Grady, Mike	223 So Sunrise Drive	78	584-3572	Prime Time
Odell, Brian	982 West Shore Dr	85		Camp Muffet
Odell, Kendall Jr.	982 West Shore Dr	85		Camp Muffet
Odell, Randall	982 West Shore Dr	85		Camp Muffet
Olsen, Fred & Marianne	508 Lakeside Drive	122A	584-4201	
Page, Deane & Bing	195 Windy Drive	002A.5		G&G's
Page, Gordon	95 Bealine Dr	34		
Page, Tom & Janet	198 Windy Drive	002A		Tucked In
Palmer Family	231 Sawmill Drive	135	584-3311	Lily Pad
Pare, Francis & Suzanne	71 French Rd		584-3390	
Park, Jenn and Alex	294 Lakeside Dr			
Paton, Bill & Julia	110 Bealine Drive	37	222-6155	Paton Place
Perkins, Judy Rossi & Brian	632 Sunrise Drive	65	584-3261	Holiday
Perreault, Kevin & Lisa	210 So Sunrise Drive	77	584-3022	
Puffer, Janet	41 Jack Frost Drive	111	584-4048	Flying Horse
Allen, Steve & Wendy	109 Starboard Drive	057-8	584-4896	
Reader, Rusty	152 Hooper Road	26	584-3838	
Redmond, Fred & Eileen	1052 Boulder Beach Rd	040A	584-4807	
Reed, Dot	274 French Road	109		
Reichard, Clinton & Carol	71 Lord Drive	51	584-3543	Winchris
Reichard, Clinton & Carol	83 Lord Drive	52	584-3543	Rockhaven

Rice, Carrie & Justin	70 Hosmer Brook Dr	43	802-233-6860	
Ricker, Bob & Mears, Chris	91 Starboard Drive	054A	584-4008	Looney Bin 603-448-4343 (cell)
Ricker, Tom	71 Starboard Drive	54	508-826-2434	
Ringen, Rob and Becky	520 Sunset Trail	8	584-4140	
Rivers, Mike & Jackie	177 Sawmill Road	134	584-3275	
Rossi, Connie	612 Sunrise Drive	66	584-3085	
Rossi, Cindy	61 Duckett Drive	38	584-3201	
Rossi, Chris	59 So Sunrise Drive	72	584-3475	
Rudd, Diane	160 Hooper Road	25	584-4229	
Russo-Savage, Stuart & Donna	201 So Sunrise Drive	76	424-0369	
Schaarschmidt,Goober & Ashley White	398 Sunset Trail	11	584-3240	The Dog House
Schaarschmidt,Goober & Ashley White	348 Sunset Trail	12		
Sieben, Tom & Debbie	562 Sunset Trail	005A	584-3354	
Sloan, Stanley	710 Sunrise Drive	60	584-3665	
Smith, Dana	143 Spoor Rd	22	584-4230	
Smith, Dwaine & Susan Pelkey	119 Spoor Road	020B	Susan-Dwaine	802-578-2837 802-578-2596
Smith, Lla	127 Duckett Drive	39		
Smith, Ronald & David	143 West Shore Dr Ext	105	802-476-3019	
Smith, Randy & Debbie	29 West Shore Drive Ext	101	584-4022	
Smith-Rohrberg, Karen	520 Sunrise Drive	70	584-3143	
Smith, Stevie & Family	567 Lakeside Drive	119	d	
Snetsinger, Bob & Brenda	161 West Shore Dr Ext	106	584-3740	Snets Inn
Soutar, Jim & Marcia*	168 Hooper Road	24	584-3878	Good Times
Spencer, Dave & Nancy	194 Log Pile Lane	15	802-424-6340	Big Fern
Spoor, Cindy	105 Spoor Road	20	Cindy Dale	202-744-8324 202-744-8356
Sprague, Bill & Darlene	95 West Shore Dr Ext	103	584-3030	Medawisla
Starr, Bob & Edith	850 West Shore Dr	88	584-4779	Northstarr
State of Vermont		1		Lone Pine Camp
Stewart, Jay & Priscilla Carr	97 West Shore Dr Ext	104		
Stillwater Camp Ground	44 Stillwater Rd	59	584-3822	

Tewksbury, Brent & Kimberly	896 West Shore Dr	87	584-3011	
Thorenson, Dale	105 Spoor Road	20	584-3174	Twin Rocks
Todd, Milt & Windy	25 Jack Frost Drive	110	584-4765	
Valentine, John & Jane	88 Hooper Drive	29	802-249-4127	
Valentine, John & Jane	88 Hooper Drive	30		Sunset Cottage
Walker, Daniel	499 Lakeside Drive	123	584-3266	
Walker, Joe & Colleen	499 Lakeside Drive	123	584-3266	
Walker, Ann	982 West Shore Dr	85		Camp Muffet
Webb, Lee	115 Sawmill Drive	131	584-3278	Snug Harbor
Webb, Lee	137 Sawmill Drive	132	584-3278	Otto's Grotto
Weinrich, Doug & Carol	127 Duckett Drive	39		
Welch, Michael & De-Ann	192 Windy Drive	002B	584-3231	Frog Rock
Welch, Peter & Alana	130 Log Pile Lane	16	584-3216	
Wheeler, Joyce	520 Sunrise Drive	68	584-4813	
Winchester, Matt	34 Pond View Lane	128		
Wuenschel, Faith	932 West Shore	86	584-4949	Braeloch
Youker, Susan	75 So Sunrise Drive	73		Astenrogen (The Lindsay Camp)